MASSACHUSETTS INTERSCHOLASTIC

ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

Basketball Game Officials Information

Arbiter#110493 - Berkshire County (IAABO #25) - BBO1

P - Mark Kaley

kales98@yahoo.com

413-212-8115

S - W. Peter Gutmann

w0673@roadrunner.com

413-841-0894

Arbiter#110494 - Cape Cod (IAABO #152) -BB02

P - Scott Nichols

coach snichols@yahoo.com

413-281-0629

S - Mary Bradbury

mkbradbury@comcast.net

413-822-0328

Arbiter#110652 - Central Mass (IAABO #26) -BB03

P - Dean Packard

Deanwpackard@gmail.com

508-887-1974

S - George Valery

gval25@ymail.com

508-289-9135

Arbiter#110496 - Eastern Mass (IAABO #27) -BB04

P - Bob Sterling

ref0615@hotmail.com

781-424-1690

S - James Grady

Grady.jim@hotmail.com

617-922-9588

Arbiter#110497 - Greater Lowell Area (IAABO #95) -BB05

P - Jim Donnelly

jim.donnelly57@yahoo.com

978-319-7486

S - Jon Lowe

jonlowe95@gmail.com

603-508-1241

Arbiter#110498 - Hampshire-Franklin (IAABO #28) -BB06

P - Bryan Fleury

bmf1105@msn.com

413-265-1431

S - Les Bowler

secretary@iaabo28.org

413-237-1438

Arbiter#110499 - North Central Mass (IAABO #44) -BB07

P - Dave Swain

dswain1509@gmail.com

508 320-8917

S - Richard Ikonen

ikonenr@gmail.com

978-758-6511

Arbiter#110500 - Northeastern Mass (IAABO #130) -BB08

P - Bill Phillips

wphillips795@gmail.com

978-423-3865

S - Dan Bryant

daniel.bryant@comcast.net

617-448-2532

Arbiter#110501 - South Central MA

(IAABO #208) -BB09

P - Dan Bailey

danielc.bailey@comcast.net

508-395-8040

S - Loretta Donahue

redjl1518@yahoo.com

508-331-2497

Arbiter#110502 - Southeastern MA (IAABO #30) -BB10

P - Glen Hoyle

bd30ref@gmail.com

917-715-9238

S - Jay Horrigan

jayhorrigan@gmail.com

508-904-7441

Arbiter#110503 - Western MA Distri

ct Board (IAABO #31) -BB11

P - Odete Wells

odetewells@gmail.com

413-210-5976

S - Jeff Rivet

jeffreyjrivet@hotmail.com

413-575-2006
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Arbiter#110504 - Nobscot Valley Basketball Officials Assoc. (IAABO #175) -BB12

P - Dave Mariani marianisauce9@verizon.net 978-897-4626
S - Nicholas Castellone ncastellone@verizon.net 508-265-7420
Arbiter#110505 - Plymouth County (IAABO #54) -BB13

P - Bob Looney rloon78@gmail.com 781-378-3052
S - Richard Lambert pri@comcast.net 781-929-9087
Arbiter#110506 - Eastern Mass. Basketball Officials Association -BB14

P - James Mento emboaassociation@gmail.com 617-407-4427
S - Karen Wisniowski kiwisniowskil3@yahoo.com 413-441-3673
Arbiter#110507 - Hamden County Board of Women’s Baskeball Officials -GB25

P - Joe Ciejka joe@luster-on.com 413-325-3767
S - Amy Langlois amy_langlois@yahoo.com 413-244-8825
Arbiter#110508 - North Shore Board of Officials -GB26

P - Paul Caron pgcbtu@hotmail.com 978-430-8409
S - Jerry Driscoll jerdriscoll@comcast.net 978-927-7576
Arbiter#110510 - Franklin County Basketball Officials Association -GB31

P - Dick Kilhart thewaterboy@twc.com 978 790-1239
S - Arthur Burke aeburkell@verizon.net 413 863-2452
P- President

S- Secreatry

A- assignors

* - Contact person for new/interested candidates
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